

Maribyrnong Park Football Club

President: Doug Stevens Secretary: Tony Fisher

Treasurer: Michael Tamburro Junior President: Brendon Johnson

Clubrooms: 40 The Boulevard, Moonee Ponds, Vic. 3039 Postal Address: P.O. Box 41, Ascot Vale, Vic. 3032

Telephone: 0411 301 567 Website: www.marby-lions.com

22 August 2018

Media Release:

Maribyrnong Park FC Senior Coach Announcement

Maribyrnong Park Football Club wishes to announce that our Senior Coach Robbie Castello has advised that while contracted for 2019 he will be reluctantly stepping away from the role at the end of the 2018 season. Due to a change in circumstances with career and family he believes he will be unable to devote the time required to fulfil the requirements of the role and does not wish to hinder the club's continued development.

Club President, Doug Stevens made the following statement: 'On behalf of the Maribyrnong Park Football Family may I pass on our thanks to Robbie for the time and commitment you have invested in the football club over the past 5 seasons, 4 of which have been as senior coach. The opportunity to pursue your career aspirations is the right way for you and your familie's future, and we wish you the best in all your future endeavours. Your contribution to this football club over the past years as a player and as a Coach cannot be under estimated and the club is all the better for your contribution.'

Robbie joined Maribyrnong Park in 2014, after a long and distinguished VFL career with the Werribee Football Club, where he is the games record holder. Robbie is in his 5th year at Maribyrnong Park, four of which have been as playing coach, and where he has currently played 78 games.

Congratulations Robbie on your achievements at the club and good luck for the years to come.

The club will begin the search for a replacement for Robbie immediately and will advise of any appointment in due course.

GO MARBY!

Any enquiries can be directed to:

Tony Fisher
Secretary
Maribyrnong Park Football Club

Ph: 0411 301 567

Email: secretary@marby-lions.com